
WHEN THINGS 
NEED SORTING OUT

HOW DO I REPORT A COMPLAINT?

•

•

•

WHAT HAPPENS NEXT?

Customer complaints procedure - sales

to the 
branch  know what part of our service you are 
unhappy with. You can report your concerns to us by 
phone, in writing or by post, or you can send us an email.

 
 

Middlesbrough Branch
64 - 66 Borough Road, Middlesbrough. TS1 2JH 
Phone: 01642 254222 | Email: middlesbrough@michaelpoole.co.uk

Coulby Newham Branch
Unit E Parkway Shopping Centre, Coulby Newham. TS8 0TJ
Phone: 01642 288299 | Email: coulbynewham@michaelpoole.co.uk

Redcar Branch
30 - 32 Station Road, Redcar. TS10 1AG
Phone: 01642 285041 | Email: redcar@michaelpoole.co.uk

Yarm Branch
59 High Street, Yarm. TS15 9BH 
Phone: 01642 254222 | Email: yarm@michaelpoole.co.uk

Michael Poole Head Office: 64 - 66 Borough Road, Middlesbrough. TS1 2JH

Ingleby Barwick Branch
Myton Park, Myton Road,  Ingleby Barwick. TS17  0WA 
Phone: 01642 763636 | Email: inglebybarwick@michaelpoole.co.uk

Eston Branch
129 High Steet, Eston. TS6 9JD
Phone: 01642 955180 | Email: eston@michaelpoole.co.uk

Billingham Branch
10 Town Square, Billingham. TS23 2LY 
Phone: 01642 955140 | Email: billingham@michaelpoole.co.uk

Nunthorpe Branch
95 Guisborough Road, Nunthorpe. TS7 0JS 
Phone: 01642 955625 | Email: nunthorpe@michaelpoole.co.uk

Stockton Branch
17 High Street, Stockton. TS18 1SP
Phone: 01642 355000 | Email: stockton@michaelpoole.co.uk



01926 496 791
complaints@propertymark.co.uk
propertymark.co.uk/complaints

Independent Redress Scheme

STILL NOT HAPPY?

CONTACT PROPERTYMARK

We are NAEA Propertymark Protected

TPOS Complaints 
Milford House 
43-55 Milford Street
Salisbury
Wiltshire
SP1 2BP

Phone: 01722 333306 
Email: admin@tpos.co.uk 
Website: www.tpos.co.uk

Michael Poole Head Office: 64 - 66 Borough Road, Middlesbrough. TS1 2JH


